cannabis establishment is not located within five hundred (500) feet of the nearest property 
boundary line of any school, church, or childcare facility in accordance with Mississippi Senate Bill 
2095.  A business privilege license is required.” and Note 18.  No medical cannabis dispensary may 

be located within a one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet radius from the main point of entry of 
the dispensary to the main point of entry of another medical cannabis dispensary in accordance 
with Mississippi Senate Bill 2095.  Hours of Operation are restricted to 8:00 am to 7:00 pm.”  The 
Case File Number is 202200359.

[...]

hundred (500) feet of the nearest property boundary line of any school, church, or childcare 
facility in accordance with Mississippi Senate Bill 2095.  A business privilege license is required.” 
and Note 18.  No medical cannabis dispensary may be located within a one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) feet radius from the main point of entry of the dispensary to the main point of entry of 
another medical cannabis dispensary in accordance with Mississippi Senate Bill 2095.  Hours of 
Operation are restricted to 8:00 am to 7:00 pm.”  The Case File Number is 202200359.